

251 NORTH ILLINOIS STREET SUITE 1200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46204 PH #: 866-971-SPOT (7768) FAX #: 317-635-6357

Standard

Carrier Rate Confirmation

CARRIER TO CHECK IN WITH AND OBTAIN LOAD REQUIREMENTS FROM SPOT FREIGHT 866-971-7768 OPTION # 1



Email: logistics@spotinc.com

SHIPMENT DETAILS

Carrier: ROYAL3 INC C17780

Shipment #	# of Pick ups	# of Deliveries	Origin	Des	stination	Team Required
S2592663	1	1	Jefferson City, TN 37760	Denve	er, NC 28037	No
Miles	w	eight*	Pickup Date & Tin	ne Delivery D		Date & Time
208.40	45	000.00	10/17/2024 6:00:00 - 10/17/202	24 15:00:00 10/18/2024 8:00:00 - 1 14:00:00		

 $\ensuremath{^*\text{This}}$ is an approximate weight. Spot Freight will not be held liable if the actual weight does

not match the weight on the rate confirmation.

Special Instructions

D2545530: Drivers must confirm BOL matches ratecon prior to departure, notify broker immediately if not. Failure to track via the MY SPOT DRIVER app or confirmed Project 44 connection will carry a maximum charge up to \$275 overall. Carrier must alert broker when driver has entered detention via email to qcpod@spotinc.com and logistics@spotinc.com. All accessorial requests are required to be submitted through your RED Trucks account; failure to file on portal can result in denial of any requested Accessorials. Please allow up to 72 hours for our Carrier Services team to process your request. Contact qcpod@spotinc.com & logistics@spotinc.com for inquiries. Call 980-666-3973 x024 (M-F 0900-1700) or x110 after hours.

References
TERMS - COLLECT
TMC - TMC38004168
PO - PO UNAVAILABLE
SID - 492211955

RATE DETAILS

Description	Туре	Units	Method	Rate	Total
Line Haul	Flat	1.00	Flat	\$649.97	\$649.97
Fuel Surcharge	PerMile	208.40	PerMile	\$0.48	\$100.03
	•				\$750.00

FREIGHT DETAILS

Equipment Requirements	Dry (Van) Shipi	ment Requirements	Record Seal #
------------------------	-----------------	-------------------	---------------

Stop #1	14	shkosh Hd, LLC 00 Flat Gap Road fferson City, TN 37	760		Т	уре	Reference #		
Pickup:		10/17/2024 6:00:00 - 10/17/2024 15:00:00							
Load Style:	Live								
Distance:	0	0							
Order :	D2	2545530							
Directions:									
Carrier Instructions: Driver Instructions:									
Total Weight*		Packaging (Count)	Stackable?	Description	Cargo Classification	Commodity Code	Product Code		
45000		Piece (15)	No	Auto Parts - NON HAZ					
Stop #2	Hydac Technology Corp. 1051 Airlie Parkway Denver, NC 28037				Т	уре	Reference #		
Dropoff:	10	/18/2024 8:00:00 -	10/18/2024 14:00:	00					
Load Style:	Liv	/e							
Distance:	20	8.4							
Order :	D2	2545530							
Directions:									
Carrier Instructions: Driver Instructions:									
Total Weight*		Packaging (Count)	Stackable?	Description	Cargo Classification	Commodity Code	Product Code		

45000 Piece (15) No Auto Parts - NON HAZ	
---	--

*This is an approximate weight. Spot Freight will not be held liable if the actual weight does not match the weight on the rate confirmation.

IMPORTANT NOTES- THIS FREIGHT IS NOT TO BE CONSOLIDATED WITH ANY OTHER FREIGHT WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM SPOT FREIGHT, INC ("SPOT"). THE PROVIDED RATE IS FOR EXCLUSIVE USE OF EQUIPMENT ONLY. FINES MAY APPLY.

Tracking: All shipments must be on automated tracking prior to loading and throughout transit. NO EXCEPTIONS. Any load that is not on automated tracking is not eligible for accessorial compensation of any kind (detention, layover, out of route miles, stop charge, TONU, etc.) Carrier will also be charged a non-compliance fee, a minimum of \$150, for not accepting tracking.

Sealed Loads: If driver breaks seal without permission, does not properly apply the seal or fails to notify Spot that a seal was not provided, Carrier agrees to pay claimant for full value of the freight. Carrier is responsible for freight charges to return rejected product to re-consigned location specified by Spot. Carrier will also be responsible for any consequential damages, production downtime or other claims related to broken seals, failure to seal load, late delivery, or other service failures.

Just In Time Freight: Late loads risk production issues including, and not limited to, late delivery fines, production downtime claims and rejected loads. Carrier is responsible for returning load in the instance of a rejected load. Spot reserves the right to repower trailer in the event of a breakdown, accident, HOS issues or if the driver is behind on scheduled delivery time.

Quick Pay: Email quickpay@spotinc.com for two-day payment by ACH at a 5% fee. <u>Click here</u> for details.

BY ACCEPTING THIS SHIPMENT FOR TRANSPORTATION, REGARDLESS OF WHETHER SIGNED BELOW, CARRIER AGREES THAT THE<u>STANDARD TERMS AND CONDITIONS</u> AND THE PROVISIONS ABOVE APPLY ON THIS AND ANY SUBSEQUENT SHIPMENTS TENDERED TO IT BY SPOT FREIGHT (UNLESS A MORE RECENT VERSION OF THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS IS SUBSEQUENTLY PROVIDED TO CARRIER BY SPOT FREIGHT).

By its Authorized Agent:



RED Please visit <u>myspotcarrier.com</u> to update information on this shipment.





BILL TO: SPOT FREIGHT INC 141 S MERIDIAN ST STE 200 INDIANAPOLIS, IN 46225 INVOICE DATE: 10/18/2024 INVOICE #: R61801 TERMS: NET 30 DUE DATE: 11/18/2024

DATE	CUSTOMER REF#	ORIGIN - DESTINATION	QUANTITY	RATE	AMOUNT
10/17/2024		Oshkosh Hd, LLC, 1400 Flat Gap Road, Jefferson City, TN 37760 - Hydac Technology Corp., 1051 Airlie Parkway, Denver, NC 28037			
		Freight Income	1	\$750.00	\$750.00

TOTAL \$750.00

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154

Tel: 844-899-8092

Straight Bill of Lading - Original

OSHKOSH CORPORATION



Spot Freight Inc CARRIER NAME 492211955 **BILL OF LADING #** D2545530 **CARRIER PRO #** FMC38004168 PICK UP REFERENCE # TRAILER # 10/17/2024 DATE **TRACTOR #** COLLECT PAYMENT TERMS CONSIGNEE SHIPPER Hydac Cooling Systems JLG INDUSTRIES INC 1051 Airlie Pkwy 1400 Flat Gap Rd WHSE 890 Denver, NC 28037 Jefferson City, TN 37760 Shipping JLG INDUSTRIES INC 610.266.0100 GENERAL COMMENTS / SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS (865)-375-4800 SEND INVOICES TO **PU NOTES:** JLG Industrics / Oshkosh Corp c/o Cass Information Systems PO Box 17632 ST. LOUIS, MO 63178-7632 **DL NOTES:** Oshkosh Corporation Safety Requirements: Speed Limit 5-8 MPH (8-12 KMH) Before Backing Up, Turn on Four-Way Flashers & Honk Twice Drop Trailers Require Jack Stands While Being Loaded or Unloaded PPE Required: Eye Protection, Closed Toed Shoes, & High Visibility vest Please note that these safety requirements do not apply at all supplier or customer locations Mark an "X" in the HM column to designate Hazardous Materials as defined in the Department of Transportation Regulations REFERENCE FREIGHT PART / GROSS MASS OR NUMBER ITEM # COMMODITY OTY CLASS PKG PKG WEIGHT HM VOL TMC38004168 DESCRIPTION ASN / SO / PO # QTY 70 TYPE 45,000 Auto Parts - NON HAZ Rackss TP JLG / ITEM NOTES > Total Gross WT: 45,000 C. O. D. FEE PREPAID COLLECT AMT. S C.O.D. Subject to Section 7 of the conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: The carrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other REMIT C.O.D. TO TOTAL CHARGES s FREIGHT CHARGES ARE PREPAID UNLESS COLLECT BOX IS CHECKED. CHECK BOX IF COLLECT: ADDRESS NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not lawful charges х (Signature of Consignor) RECEIVED, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading, the property described above in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carrier the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery as said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver another carrier on the route to asid estimation. It is mutually agreed as to each earrier of all or any of said property, wor all or any portion of suid route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all of any said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the bill of lading terms and conditions in the governing classification and the said terms and conditions are hereby agreed to by the subper a ascepted for himself and his assignts. exceeding. This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation CONSIGNEE SHIPPER Q SPOT FREIGHT INC DATE CONSIGNEE SIGNATURE DATE DRIVER SIGNATURE MIPPLER SIGNATURE DATE un

Straight Bill of Lading - Original

OSHKOSH CORPORATION



BILL OF LADING # 492211955 CARRIER NAME Spot Freight Inc PICK UP REFERENCE # TMC38004168 D2545530 CARRIER PRO # DATE 10/17/2024 TRAILER # PAYMENT TERMS COLLECT TRACTOR # SHIPPER CONSIGNEE JLG INDUSTRIES INC Hydac Cooling Systems 1400 Flat Gap Rd WHSE 890 1051 Airlie Pkwy Jefferson City, TN 37760 Denver, NC 28037 JLG INDUSTRIES INC Shipping (865)-375-4800 610.266.0100 SEND INVOICES TO GENERAL COMMENTS / SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS **PU NOTES:** JLG Industries / Oshkosh Corp c/o Cass Information Systems PO Box 17632 ST. LOUIS, MO 63178-7632 DL NOTES: Oshkosh Corporation Safety Requirements: Speed Limit 5-8 MPH (8-12 KMH) Before Backing Up, Turn on Four-Way Flashers & Honk Twice Drop Trailers Require Jack Stands While Being Loaded or Unloaded PPE Required: Eye Protection, Closed Toed Shoes, & High Visibility vest Please note that these safety requirements do not apply at all supplier or customer locations Mark an "X" in the HM column to designate Hazardous Materials as defined in the Department of Transportation Regulations REFERENCE PART / MASS OR GROSS FREIGHT COMMODITY PKG PKG OTY нм NUMBER ASN / SO / PO # WEIGHT CLASS ITEM # DESCRIPTION VOL TYPE QTY TMC38004168 45,000 70 Tp Auto Parts - NON HAZ JLG / Rackss P ITEM NOTES > 45,000 Total Gross WT: AMT. S COD PREPAID REMIT C.O.D. TO COLLECT Subject to Section 7 of the conditions, if this shipment is to be delivered to the consignee without recourse on the consignor, the consignor shall sign the following statement: The earrier shall not make delivery of this shipment without payment of freight and all other lawful charges. TOTAL CHARGES S ADDRESS FREIGHT CHARGES ARE PREPAID UNLESS COLLECT BOX IS CHECKED. CHECK BOX IF COLLECT: NOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding. (Signature of Consignor)

RECEIVED, subject to the classification and tariffs in effect on the date of the issue of this Bill of Lading, the property described above in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked consigned, and destined as indicated above which said carrier (the word carrier being understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in possession of the property under the contract/agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery as as aid destination. if on its route, otherwise to deliver another carrier on the route to said destination. It is mutually agreed as to each carrier of all or any of said property, over all or any portion of said route to destination and as to each party at any time interested in all of any said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all the bill of lading in the every agreed to by the shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns.

shipper and accepted for himself and his assigns. This is to certify that the above-named materials are properly classified, described, packaged, marke	d and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation		
CARPTE		CONSIGNEE Just 2 WALTERS	
	SIGNATURE DATE	CONSIGNEE SIGNATURE DATE	
Can Min 10/17/21		10-18-	47
	1		